Other  (67)  (40)  (68) %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 235 $ 186  26 %

For the fiscal years ended June 30,
2021 2020 % Change

(in millions) Better/(Worse)
Adjusted Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 1,285 $ 1,041  23 %
Subscription Video Services  1,855  1,884  (2) %
Dow Jones  1,678  1,589  6 %
Book Publishing  1,896  1,665  14 %
News Media  2,034  2,126  (4) %
Other  —  —

Adjusted Total Revenues $ 8,748 $ 8,305  5 %

Adjusted Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 495 $ 331  50 %
Subscription Video Services  323  323  — %
Dow Jones  328  236  39 %
Book Publishing  297  215  38 %
News Media  44  3
Other  (236)  (148)  (59) %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 1,251 $ 960  30 %

 - Not meaningful

19

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020.

For the three months ended June 30, 2021

As Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters

Impact of
litigation
charges As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate
Services $ 413 $ (8) $ — $ (34) $ — $ — $ 371
Subscription Video
Services  542  —  —  (85)  —  —  457
Dow Jones  449  (11)  —  (5)  —  —  433
Book Publishing  493  (25)  —  (15)  —  —  453
News Media  595  —  —  (73)  —  —  522
Other  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,492 $ (44) $ — $ (212) $ — $ — $ 2,236

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate
Services $ 136 $ 15 $ — $ (16) $ — $ — $ 135
Subscription Video
Services  66  —  —  (10)  —  —  56
Dow Jones  69  (3)  —  1  —  —  67
Book Publishing  48  (1)  —  —  —  —  47
News Media  —  —  —  (3)  —  —  (3)
Other  (109)  —  —  —  2  40  (67)

Total Segment
EBITDA $ 210 $ 11 $ — $ (28) $ 2 $ 40 $ 235

For the three months ended June 30, 2020

As Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters

Impact of
litigation
charges As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate
Services $ 238 $ — $ (5) $ — $ — $ — $ 233
Subscription Video
Services  407  —  —  —  —  —  407
Dow Jones  381  —  —  —  —  —  381
Book Publishing  407  —  —  —  —  —  407
News Media  490  —  (58)  —  —  —  432
Other  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 1,923 $ — $ (63) $ — $ — $ — $ 1,860

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate
Services $ 71 $ — $ (3) $ — $ — $ — $ 68
Subscription Video
Services  104  —  —  —  —  —  104
Dow Jones  60  —  —  —  —  —  60
Book Publishing  47  —  —  —  —  —  47
News Media  (44)  —  (9)  —  —  —  (53)
Other  (43)  —  —  —  3  —  (40)

Total Segment
EBITDA $ 195 $ — $ (12) $ — $ 3 $ — $ 186

21

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the fiscal years ended June 30, 2021 and 2020.

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021

As Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters

Impact of
litigation
charges As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate
Services $ 1,393 $ (16) $ (12) $ (80) $ — $ — $ 1,285
Subscription Video
Services  2,072  —  —  (217)  —  —  1,855
Dow Jones  1,702  (11)  —  (13)  —  —  1,678
Book Publishing  1,985  (55)  —  (34)  —  —  1,896
News Media  2,205  (2)  —  (169)  —  —  2,034
Other  1  —  (1)  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 9,358 $ (84) $ (13) $ (513) $ — $ — $ 8,748

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate
Services $ 514 $ 28 $ (7) $ (40) $ — $ — $ 495
Subscription Video
Services  359  —  —  (36)  —  —  323
Dow Jones  332  (3)  —  (1)  —  —  328
Book Publishing  303  (5)  —  (1)  —  —  297
News Media  52  —  —  (8)  —  —  44
Other  (287)  —  1  —  10  40  (236)

Total Segment
EBITDA $ 1,273 $ 20 $ (6) $ (86) $ 10 $ 40 $ 1,251

22

For the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2021

For the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2020

(in millions, except per share data)

Net income
available to
stockholders

EPS
Net (loss)
income

available to
stockholders

EPS

Net income (loss) $ 389 $ (1,545)
Less: Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests  (59)  276
Net income (loss) attributable to News Corporation
stockholders $ 330 $ 0.56 $ (1,269) $ (2.16)

U.K. Newspaper Matters  10  0.02  8  0.02
Litigation charges  40  0.07  —  —
Impairment and restructuring charges(a)  168  0.28  1,830  3.10
Equity losses of affiliates(b)  54  0.09  32  0.05